Unit 3 – Video Processor
        - 1 -
Unit 3 – Video Processor
        - 2 -
1. Frontal and Back Panel:
1.1. Frontal Panel:
Each element in the panel has the
following function:

1 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT EL 4583 C IC2 60159
8 CAPACITOR ELCO. RADIAL 100µF 25V C2,C3,C14,C30,C36,C37,C45 74010
  C30,C33
5 CAPACITOR ELCO. RADIAL 220µF 25V C1,C4,C12,C24,C29,C33,C46 74013
3 CAPACITOR ELCO. RADIAL 22µF 25V C39,C41,C43 74014
3 CAPACITOR ELCO. RADIAL 10µF 25V C7,C10,C23 74028
2 CAPACITOR ELCO. RADIAL 47µF 25V C17,C18 74029
17 CAPACITOR POL. METAL. 100ηF C5,C6,C8,C9,C12,C13,C15,C16,C19,C20, 75019
  C21,C22,C25,C27,C28,C29,C31
1 CAPACITOR  CER.MULTI LAYER. 22ηF C11 76045
1 CAPACITOR MICA CMO 33ρF 100V C35 79914
1 CAPACITOR MICA CMO 120ρF C47 79943
1 DIODE 1N 4733 A 5,1V D1 82018
2 CAPACITOR TRIMMER 2/22ρF C40,C44 85002
3 CAPACITOR TRIMMER 5,5/65ρF C34,C38,C42 85003
1 TRIMPOT 3296W-1-104 100K R15 90025
1 TRIMPOT 3296W-1-201 200 Ohms R62 90026
10 TRIMPOT 3296W-1-103 10 K R17,R30,R33,R43,R45,R46,R49,R51,R56, 90027
  R60
3 TRIMPOT 3296W-1-102 1 K R39,R65,R66 90028
2 TRIMPOT 3296W-1-502 5 K R54,R58 90029
1 RESISTOR 1/8W 10 Ohms R9 100008
2 RESISTOR 1/8W 22 Ohms R36,R38 100010
1 RESISTOR 1/8W 47 Ohms R7 100013
4 RESISTOR 1/8W 75 Ohms R11,R73,R74,R75 100016